HOOPER CITY INC.

5580 West 4600 South Hooper, UT 84315 Phone: (801) 732-1064 E-mail: communityevents@hoopercity.com Website: hoopercity.com

Dear Hooper Friend,

"Country Roads, Take Me Home" We are excitedly planning our 99th Annual Hooper Tomato Days Celebration. Hooper Tomato Days is one of the longest running and best celebrations in the State. Our event will be held August 26th through September 2nd, with our Jr. Rodeo Queen Contest being held July 26-27, and Rodeo Queen Contest August 7. As in years past, we have many sensational family events planned.

Our celebration has something for everyone. From Horse Shows, Rodeos, Queen Contests, Baby Shows, Talent Show, Cornhole, Pickleball, 5K Race, Cow Drop, Carnival Games, Farmers Market, Parade, Vendor Booths, Dinner in the Park, lots of Food, live Concert in the Park, Music, breathtaking Fireworks, and everyone's favorite, the Dog Race; Hooper Tomato Days is a weeklong collection of activities you don't want to miss.

We have 8,000 plus people attend our celebration, and once they attend one activity, they are there for the duration. Hooper Tomato Days' mission is to promote community unity, create memories and have affordable family events. We feel that our celebration accomplishes all of this and more.

In order to continue the magnitude of our celebration, we gratefully rely on our generous sponsors. In turn, we provide numerous advertising benefits including banners, flyers, programs, newsletters, T-shirts, and our website. We appreciate any contribution you may make to the event, monetary or in-kind. A listing of the sponsorship levels along with the advertising benefits are detailed in our Sponsorship Levels and Benefits.

If you are interested in being a sponsor, please call, e-mail, or mail your contribution and business information to the address listed above. Feel free to contact us with any additional questions. All Hooper Tomato Days information is listed on www.hoopercity.com. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Erin Maughan Hooper City Community Events (801) 791-2577